
THURSDAY MAY 29nd ARRIVAL OF DELEGATIONS
H. 21:00 TECHNICAL MEETING AT THE YOUTH HOSTEL

FRIDAY MAY  30th

H. 8:00 -  9:00 WEIGH-IN UNDER 17 MEN COMPETITION HALL
H. 10:00 - 11.30 COMPETITION UNDER 17 MEN  
H. 11:00 - 12.00 WEIGH-IN JUNIOR MEN  COMPETITION HALL
H. 13:00 - 14.30 COMPETITION JUNIOR MEN  
H. 15:00 - 16.00 WEIGH-IN WOMEN COMPETITION HALL

H. 16:30 - 16:55 Opening Ceremony
H. 17:00 - 18.30 COMPETITION WOMENS  COMPETITION HALL

SATURDAY MAY  31th

H. 8:00 -  9:00 WEIGH-IN SENIOR MEN  COMPETITION HALL
H. 10:00 - 11.30 COMPETITION SENIOR MEN  
13.00 CLOSING BANQUET AND AWARDS CEREMONY

SUNDAY JUNE  1th H. 6:00 - 15:00 DEPARTURE OF DELEGATIONS

JURY MEMBERS: REFEREES 1:
MATTINGSDAL PER (NOR) - PRESIDENT  2 - MILMAN MARAT (ISR) [Examination]  
JOHANSSON BENNY (SWE) - MEMBER 4 - MUCKENHBER SILVIA (AUT)
SANDALOV YURI (RUS) - MEMBER  1 - PANTANO ROSARIO (ITA)

3 - PRONGUE GABRIEL (SUI) [Examination]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER:   TIMEKEEPER: 
CANNON STEVE (ENG) KRAUS FRANCK (GER)

DOCTORS ON DUTY: WEIGH-IN:
RUBIO LLEONART MARIA D. (ESP) … ... (...)

SPEAKER: IWF ANTIDOPING CONTROLLER:
VETTORI MARCO (SUI) KALMAR GABRIELLA (HUN)

LUKACS LASZLO (HUN)

EWF ASSISTANT GS: EWF SECRETARY:
BLASUTIG FABIANO (ITA) ERCOLANI CASADEI MARINO (SMR)

EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP - EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
LAUSANNE (SUI), 29/5 - 1/6/2008

OFFICIALS OF COMPETITION

TIMETABLE 

CULTURAL PROGRAM  AFTERNOON 



EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP - EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
LAUSANNE (SUI), 29/5 - 1/6/2008

COMPETITION PROTOCOL 30/05/2008 YOUTH - UNDER 17 MEN  
WEIGH-IN H. 8.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

77 1° YO 77 M DIAZ Alberto 2 5 1992 ESP 250 72,20 118 140 258 335,37
816 2° YO 85 M GASIOR Jiri 24 1 1991 CZE 260 81,74 120 147 267 323,18
660 3° YO 69 M KRAWCZYK Łukasz 21 8 1991 POL 212 64,48 98 126 224 313,82
165 4° YO +94 M NISAN Eliraz 16 4 1991 ISR 280 117,07 120 152 272 285,38
495 5° YO 56 M LANG Max 6 12 1992 GER 175 55,74 78 101 179 280,03
889 6° YO 56 M PURICE Vladut 20 4 1992 ROU 160 55,34 77 96 173 272,23
840 7° YO 94 M FONTENILLE Jonathan 28 3 1992 FRA 223 92,19 102 131 233 266,02
596 8° YO 85 M GASPAROTTO Mauro 27 7 1993 ITA 220 82,86 92 126 218 261,97
666 9° YO 85 M STRASSER Simon 11 6 1993 AUT 180 83,80 92 105 197 235,38
942 10° YO 77 M TSCHAN Yvan 29 4 1992 SUI 144 70,02 65 79 144 190,84
COMPETITION PROTOCOL 30/05/2008 JUNIOR MEN
WEIGH-IN H. 11.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

321 1° JU 77 M OBERKIRSCH Aleksander 20 1 1988 GER 270 75,62 132 153 285 360,27
905 2° JU 85 M KRYWULT Patrik 25 8 1990 CZE 280 80,52 131 157 288 351,39
827 3° JU 69 M ROSOŁ Toniasz 4 9 1989 POL 250 67,07 115 140 255 347,69
406 4° JU 94 M MIRZAKADOV Yuri 13 1 1988 ISR 290 85,58 132 160 292 345,20
547 5° JU 56 M OTERO Michael S. 29 7 1990 ESP 205 53,42 91 120 211 341,88
483 6° JU 62 M OLARU Gabriel 23 11 1988 ROU 200 56,79 93 126 219 337,50
765 7° JU 77 M MANNINGER Patrik 16 7 1989 AUT 265 76,66 127 142 269 337,35
188 8° JU 94 M JONASSEN Kim Eirik 24 12 1989 NOR 291 93,30 127 160 287 325,95
372 9° JU 77 M SAUTEBIN Yannick 27 10 1988 SUI 264 76,12 112 140 252 317,32
894 10° JU 77 M KRING Tim 16 9 1990 DEN 237 75,50 114 136 250 316,33
380 11° JU 77 M BRIK Loan 30 6 1989 FRA 226 74,70 98 131 229 291,59
431 12° JU 56 M GANDINI Mattia 12 9 1989 ITA 180 55,90 78 103 181 282,50
COMPETITION PROTOCOL 30/05/2008 WOMEN 
WEIGH-IN H. 15.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

662 1° SE 69 W ORSAGOVA Lenka 20 9 1983 CZE 200 64,03 91 115 206 240,63
776 2° SE +75 W SCHOPPE Kathleen 16 12 1982 GER 210 91,18 94 125 219 222,55
738 3° SE 75 W ZABOROWSKA Ewelina 18 12 1987 POL 195 73,88 93 105 198 214,87
813 4° JU 58 W SCRIDON Anca Mina 17 5 1989 ROU 140 53,59 70 90 160 211,60
154 5° SE 63 W OHMAN Marina 2 1 1983 ISR 170 62,09 73 91 164 195,21
504 6° SE +75 W CAMPALDINI Mariarosa 9 7 1985 ITA 170 93,78 83 103 186 188,08
938 7° SE 58 W EJSTRUP Christine Trier 28 4 1985 DEN 135 57,77 67 77 144 179,93
855 8° SE 63 W CONAN Claire 12 5 1972 FRA 139 60,69 60 77 137 165,48
505 9° JU 58 W EMBACHER Jessica 23 6 1990 AUT 131 54,16 56 70 126 165,24
138 10° SE 69 W COLAMARTINO Lydia 3 7 1987 SUI 110 65,48 54 66 120 138,35
COMPETITION PROTOCOL 31/05/2008 SENIOR MEN 
WEIGH-IN H. 8.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

844 1° SE +105 M DOLEGA Marcin 18 7 1982 POL 395 107,94 192 227 419 450,31
607 2° SE 94 M SCHWARZBACH Tom 23 7 1986 GER 320 85,50 142 185 327 386,74
717 3° SE 94 M HORDNES Per 4 10 1981 NOR 325 93,00 152 180 332 377,58
985 4° JU 85 M SANCRAIAN Gabriel 1 1 1988 ROU 280 79,91 132 172 304 372,46
528 5° SE 105 M CIBULKA Lukas 9 8 1987 CZE 310 94,98 140 185 325 366,31
474 6° SE 77 M NAZARIAN Edvard 1 12 1985 AUT 288 76,24 132 154 286 359,82
456 7° SE 77 M KUSHINETS Yvgeny 2 11 1973 ISR 280 73,30 122 155 277 356,75
287 8° SE 105 M GRANDO Luigi 9 7 1983 ITA 300 96,48 132 165 297 332,61
760 9° SE 77 M TERMIGNONE Dany 15 5 1987 SUI 266 75,23 113 143 256 324,58
735 10° SE 105 M BOJSEN Lars 22 10 1987 DEN 282 99,54 125 152 277 306,39
858 11° SE 77 M BRASSART Aurelian 29 7 1977 FRA 266 74,61 0 142 142 180,93

10.00

10.00

13.00

17.00



EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP - EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
LAUSANNE (SUI), 29/5 - 1/6/2008
1nd Division: the first 10 classified the previous year may participate

COMPETITION PROTOCOL 30/05/2008 YOUTH - UNDER 17 MEN  
WEIGH-IN H. 8.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

77 1° YO 77 M DIAZ Alberto 2 5 1992 ESP 250 72,20 118 140 258 335,37
660 2° YO 69 M KRAWCZYK Łukasz 21 8 1991 POL 212 64,48 98 126 224 313,82
495 3° YO 56 M LANG Max 6 12 1992 GER 175 55,74 78 101 179 280,03
COMPETITION PROTOCOL 30/05/2008 JUNIOR MEN
WEIGH-IN H. 11.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

321 1° JU 77 M OBERKIRSCH Aleksander 20 1 1988 GER 270 75,62 132 153 285 360,27
827 2° JU 69 M ROSOŁ Toniasz 4 9 1989 POL 250 67,07 115 140 255 347,69
547 3° JU 56 M OTERO Michael S. 29 7 1990 ESP 205 53,42 91 120 211 341,88
COMPETITION PROTOCOL 30/05/2008 WOMEN 
WEIGH-IN H. 15.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

776 1° SE +75 W SCHOPPE Kathleen 16 12 1982 GER 210 91,18 94 125 219 222,55
738 2° SE 75 W ZABOROWSKA Ewelina 18 12 1987 POL 195 73,88 93 105 198 214,87
COMPETITION PROTOCOL 31/05/2008 SENIOR MEN 
WEIGH-IN H. 8.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

844 1° SE +105 M DOLEGA Marcin 18 7 1982 POL 395 107,94 192 227 419 450,31
607 2° SE 94 M SCHWARZBACH Tom 23 7 1986 GER 320 85,50 142 185 327 386,74

17.00

10.00

10.00

13.00



EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP - EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
LAUSANNE (SUI), 29/5 - 1/6/2008
2nd Division: resered for nations 11 - 42 classified the previous year

COMPETITION PROTOCOL 30/05/2008 YOUTH - UNDER 17 MEN  
WEIGH-IN H. 8.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

816 1° YO 85 M GASIOR Jiri 24 1 1991 CZE 260 81,74 120 147 267 323,18
165 2° YO +94 M NISAN Eliraz 16 4 1991 ISR 280 117,07 120 152 272 285,38
889 3° YO 56 M PURICE Vladut 20 4 1992 ROU 160 55,34 77 96 173 272,23
840 4° YO 94 M FONTENILLE Jonathan 28 3 1992 FRA 223 92,19 102 131 233 266,02
596 5° YO 85 M GASPAROTTO Mauro 27 7 1993 ITA 220 82,86 92 126 218 261,97
666 6° YO 85 M STRASSER Simon 11 6 1993 AUT 180 83,80 92 105 197 235,38
942 7° YO 77 M TSCHAN Yvan 29 4 1992 SUI 144 70,02 65 79 144 190,84
COMPETITION PROTOCOL 30/05/2008 JUNIOR MEN
WEIGH-IN H. 11.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

905 1° JU 85 M KRYWULT Patrik 25 8 1990 CZE 280 80,52 131 157 288 351,39
406 2° JU 94 M MIRZAKADOV Yuri 13 1 1988 ISR 290 85,58 132 160 292 345,20
483 3° JU 62 M OLARU Gabriel 23 11 1988 ROU 200 56,79 93 126 219 337,50
765 4° JU 77 M MANNINGER Patrik 16 7 1989 AUT 265 76,66 127 142 269 337,35
188 5° JU 94 M JONASSEN Kim Eirik 24 12 1989 NOR 291 93,30 127 160 287 325,95
372 6° JU 77 M SAUTEBIN Yannick 27 10 1988 SUI 264 76,12 112 140 252 317,32
894 7° JU 77 M KRING Tim 16 9 1990 DEN 237 75,50 114 136 250 316,33
380 8° JU 77 M BRIK Loan 30 6 1989 FRA 226 74,70 98 131 229 291,59
431 9° JU 56 M GANDINI Mattia 12 9 1989 ITA 180 55,90 78 103 181 282,50
COMPETITION PROTOCOL 30/05/2008 WOMEN 
WEIGH-IN H. 15.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

662 1° SE 69 W ORSAGOVA Lenka 20 9 1983 CZE 200 64,03 91 115 206 240,63
813 2° JU 58 W SCRIDON Anca Mina 17 5 1989 ROU 140 53,59 70 90 160 211,60
154 3° SE 63 W OHMAN Marina 2 1 1983 ISR 170 62,09 73 91 164 195,21
504 4° SE +75 W CAMPALDINI Annarosa 9 7 1985 ITA 170 93,78 83 103 186 188,08
938 5° SE 58 W EJSTRUP Christine Trier 28 4 1985 DEN 135 57,77 67 77 144 179,93
855 6° SE 63 W CONAN Claire 12 5 1972 FRA 139 60,69 60 77 137 165,48
505 7° JU 58 W EMBACHER Jessica 23 6 1990 AUT 131 54,16 56 70 126 165,24
138 8° SE 69 W COLAMARTINO Lydia 3 7 1987 SUI 110 65,48 54 66 120 138,35
COMPETITION PROTOCOL 31/05/2008 SENIOR MEN 
WEIGH-IN H. 8.00 START COMPETITION 

LT CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME DD MM YYYY NAT ENTRY BW kg BEST      
SNATCH

BEST      
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

717 1° SE 94 M HORDNES Per 4 10 1981 NOR 325 93,00 152 180 332 377,58
985 2° JU 85 M SANCRAIAN Gabriel 1 1 1988 ROU 280 79,91 132 172 304 372,46
528 3° SE 105 M CIBULKA Lukas 9 8 1987 CZE 310 94,98 140 185 325 366,31
474 4° SE 77 M NAZARIAN Edvard 1 12 1985 AUT 288 76,24 132 154 286 359,82
456 5° SE 77 M KUSHINETS Yvgeny 2 11 1973 ISR 280 73,30 122 155 277 356,75
287 6° SE 105 M GRANDO Luigi 9 7 1983 ITA 300 96,48 132 165 297 332,61
760 7° SE 77 M TERMIGNONE Dany 15 5 1987 SUI 266 75,23 113 143 256 324,58
735 8° SE 105 M BOJSEN Lars 22 10 1987 DEN 282 99,54 125 152 277 306,39
858 9° SE 77 M BRASSART Aurelian 29 7 1977 FRA 266 74,61 0 142 142 180,93

10.00

10.00

13.00

17.00



EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP - TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
LAUSANNE (SUI), 29/5 - 1/6/2008

TEAM CLASSIFICATION STATISTICS 

Rk NAT. PTS LFS U 17 M JU M WO SE M ED. YEAR NATIONS LIFTERS

1st POL 1326,69 4 313,82 347,69 214,87 450,31 1st LIGNANO (ITA) 1997 14 50

2nd CZE 1281,50 4 323,18 351,39 240,63 366,31 2nd AALBORG (DEN) 1998 12 42

3rd GER 1249,59 4 280,03 360,27 222,55 386,74 3rd MALTA (MLT) 1999 8 27

4th ROU 1193,79 4 272,23 337,50 211,60 372,46 4th KALMAR (SWE) 2000 8 36

5th ISR 1182,54 4 285,38 345,20 195,21 356,75 5th UDINE (ITA) 2001 11 39

6th AUT 1097,78 4 235,38 337,35 165,24 359,82 6th UDINE (ITA) 2002 11 43

7th ITA 1065,17 4 261,97 282,50 188,08 332,61 7th UDINE (ITA) 2003 16 57

8th SUI 971,09 4 190,84 317,32 138,35 324,58 8th UDINE (ITA) 2004 18 61

9th FRA 904,02 4 266,02 291,59 165,48 180,93 9th UDINE (ITA) 2005 13 54

10th DEN 802,64 3 316,33 179,93 306,39 10th UDINE (ITA) 2006 12 46

11th NOR 703,53 2 325,95 377,58 11th VERONA (ITA) 2007 17 57

12th ESP 677,26 2 335,37 341,88 12th LOUSANNE (SUI) 2008 12 43
43

PLACE
EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP 1997 - 2008

TOTAL LIFTERS 

POINTS - LIFTERS POINTS SINCLAIR

12th EDITIONS: NATIONS - LIFTERS 1997 / 2008

50
42

27
36 39

57

121712
18161111881214 13

43
43

61 57
4654

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008




